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Alabama 
Dendy Moseley 
Community College Relations Coordinator 
Troy University 
dwmoseley@troy.edu 
 
Keith Sessions 
Executive Director 
AGSC/STARS 
ksessions1@troy.edu 
 

Arizona 
Ted Bland 
Reverse Transfer Coordinator 
Maricopa Community Colleges 
ted.bland@phoenixcollege.edu 
 
Rose Rojas 
District Director of Center for Curriculum and  
Transfer Acd Partnership 
Maricopa County Community College District 
rose.rojas@domail.maricopa.edu 
 

Arkansas* 
Collin Callaway 
Director of Programs 
Arkansas Association of Two-Year Colleges 
ccallaway@arkansascc.org 
 
Ann Clemmer 
Associate Director of Academic Affairs 
Arkansas Department of Higher Education 
ann.clemmer@adhe.edu 
 

California 
Nathan Evans 
Director of Enrollment Management 
California State University Office of the Chancellor 
nevans@calstate.edu 
 

Colorado* 
R. Keith Howard 
Vice President of Student Affairs 
Colorado Community College System Office 
keith.howard@cccs.edu 
 
 
 

 
Carl Einhaus 
Director of Student Affairs 
Colorado Department of Higher Education 
carl.einhaus@dhe.state.co.us 
 

Florida* 
Cynthia Brown Hernandez 
Assistant Director, Academic Services 
University of South Florida 
cynthiab@usf.edu 
 

Georgia* 
Barbara Brown 
Assistant Vice Chancellor for Transitional and General 
Education 
University System of Georgia 
barbara.brown@usg.edu 
 
Jonathan Watts Hull 
Assistant Director, Policy and Partnership Development 
University System of Georgia 
jonathan.hull@usg.edu 
 

Hawaii* 
Delia Acevedo 
Graduation Pathway Consultant 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 
acevedod@hawaii.edu 
 
Gary Rodwell 
Director Academic Technology 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 
grodwell@hawaii.edu 
 

Idaho 
Sharee Anderson 
Vice President of Instruction and Student Services 
Eastern Idaho Technical College 
sharee.anderson@my.eitc.edu 
 
DeAnn Johnson 
Advisor for Completion and Transferability 
North Idaho College 
drjohnson@NIC.EDU 
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Illinois 
Karen Hunter Anderson 
Executive Director 
Illinois Community College Board 
karen.h.anderson@illinois.gov 
 
Dan Cullen 
Deputy Director 
Illinois Board of Higher Education 
cullen@ibhe.org 
 

Indiana 
Sarah Ancel 
Associate Commissioner, Policy and Legislation 
Indiana Commission for Higher Education 
sancel@che.in.gov 
 

Iowa 
Diana Gonzalez 
Chief Academic Officer 
Iowa Board of Regents 
gonzalez@iastate.edu 
 

Kansas 
Karla Wiscombe 
Assistant Director of Academic Affairs,Transfer Coordinator 
Kansas Board of Regents 
kwiscombe@ksbor.org 
 

Kentucky 
Melissa Bell 
Assistant Vice President for Academic Affairs 
Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education 
melissa.bell@ky.gov 
 

Louisiana 
Claire Norris 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Louisiana Board of Regents 
claire.norris@regents.la.gov 
 

Maryland* 
Dennis King 
Reverse Transfer (ADAPTS) Coordinator 
Maryland Higher Education Commission 
dking@mhec.state.md.us 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Dorothy Plantz 
Director of Admissions and Advising 
Howard Community College 
dplantz@howardcc.edu 
 

Michigan* 
Chris Baldwin 
Executive Director 
Michigan Center for Student Success 
cbaldwin@mcca.org 
 
Steve Shablin 
Registrar 
Oakland University 
shablin@oakland.edu 
 

Minnesota* 
Rochelle Ament 
Reverse Transfer Project Manager 
Minnesota State Colleges and Universities 
rochelle.ament@so.mnscu.edu 
 
Laura Griffin 
Reverse Transfer Specialist 
Minnesota State Colleges and Universities 
laura.griffin@so.mnscu.edu 
 

Missouri* 
Melissa Hattman 
Director,Community College Relations 
University of Missouri- St. Louis 
HattmanM@msx.umsl.edu 
 
Amy Werner 
Research Associate for Academic Affairs 
Missouri Department of Higher Education 
amy.werner@dhe.mo.gov 
 

Nebraska 
Deb Brennan 
Executive Vice President of Educational Services 
Central Community College Nebraska 
dbrennan@cccneb.edu 
 

New Jersey 
John Scott 
Director 
NJ Transfer 
jscott@bcc.edu 
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New Mexico 
Harry Rommel 
Financial Aid Director 
NM Higher Education Dept. 
Harrison.Rommel@state.nm.us 
 

New York* 
Chris Hockey 
Assistant Director of Student Mobility 
State University of New York System Administration 
chris.hockey@suny.edu 
 

North Carolina* 
Wesley Beddard 
Associate VP for Programs 
North Carolina Community College System 
beddardw@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
 
Michelle Blackwell 
Director of Reverse Transfer 
The University of North Carolina General Administration 
emblackwell@northcarolina.edu 
 

North Dakota 
Lisa Johnson 
Director of Articulation and Transfer 
North Dakota University System 
lisa.a.johnson@ndus.edu 
 

Ohio* 
Michelle Blaney 
Administrator, Articulation and Transfer Policy 
Ohio Board of Regents 
mblaney@regents.state.oh.us 
 
Anthony Landis 
Senior Director, College and Career Access & Success 
Ohio Board of Regents 
alandis@regents.state.oh.us 
 
Calista Smith 
Consultant 
Ohio Board of Regents 
csmith@regents.state.oh.us 
 
Kevin Sosa 
Associate Director of Technology, Ohio Articulation 
Ohio Board of Regents 
ksosa@regents.state.oh.us 
 

 

 
Oklahoma 
Debra Stuart 
Vice Chancellor for Educational Partnerships 
Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Education (OSRHE) 
dstuart@osrhe.edu 

 
Oregon* 
Patrick Crane 
Director of Research and Data 
Oregon Department of Community Colleges and  
Workforce Development 
patrick.crane@state.or.us 
 
Elizabeth Cox Brand 
Director of Student Success and Assessment 
Oregon Community College Association 
elizabeth@occa17.com 
 

Pennsylvania 
Peter Garland 
Executive Vice Chancellor and Chief Academic Officer 
Pennsylvania’s State System of Higher Education 
pgarland@passhe.edu 
 

South Dakota 
Mary Kay Helling 
Associate Vice President for Academic Affairs 
South Dakota State University 
Mary.Helling@SDSTATE.EDU 
 

Tennessee* 
Gloria Gammell 
Program Manager, Office of the VP for Academic Affairs 
University of Tennessee System 
ggammell@tennessee.edu 
 
Tom Jenkins 
Assistant Director, Director, Longitudinal Data System 
The University of Tennessee Knoxville 
tjenki13@utk.edu 
 
India Lane 
Vice President for Academic Affairs and Student Success 
University of Tennessee System 
ilane@utk.edu 
 
Tammy Lemon 
Director, Longitudinal Data System, Center for Business and 
Economic Research 
The University of Tennessee Knoxville 
tlemon@utk.edu 
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Texas* 
Brandi M. Ford 
Program Manager, Reverse Transfer 
Lone Star College System 
brandi.m.ford@lonestar.edu 
 
Lynette O'Keefe 
Executive Director, Educational Partnerships 
Lone Star College System 
lynette.m.O'Keefe@lonestar.edu 
 
Brandon Swaringim 
Program Coordinator, Reverse Transfer 
Lone Star College System 
brandon.l.swaringim@lonestar.edu 
 

Utah 
Christie Fox 
Director, Utah Scholars and Completion Initiatives 
Utah System of Higher Education 
cfox@ushe.edu 
 
Mary Parker 
Associate Vice President 
University of Utah 
mgparker@sa.utah.edu 
 

Vermont 
Darlene Murphy 
Associate Academic Dean 
Community College of Vermont 
darlene.murphy@ccv.edu 
 

Virginia 
Paul Smith 
Associate for Student Mobility Policy and Research 
State Council of Higher Education for Virginia 
paulsmith@schev.edu 
 

Washington 
Joe Holliday 
Director of Student Services 
Washington, State Board for Community and Technical 
Colleges 
jholliday@sbctc.edu 
 

West Virginia 
Mark Stotler 
Director of Academic Programming 
West Virginia Higher Education Policy Commission 
mark.stotler@wvhepc.edu 
 

Wyoming 
Patrice Noel 
Director of Transfer Relations 
University of Wyoming 
pnoel@uwyo.edu 
 

Funders and Facilitators 
Caroline Altman Smith 
Sr. Program Officer, Education 
Kresge Foundation 
cbasmith@kresge.org 
 
Lucia Anderson Weathers 
Communications Director 
Lumina Foundation 
landerson@luminafoundation.org 
 
Debra Bragg 
Gutgsell Endowed Professor 
Office of Community College Research and Leadership 
dbragg@illinois.edu 
 
Courtney Brown 
Director of Organizational Performance and Evaluation 
Lumina Foundation 
cbrown@luminafoundation.org 
 
Sam Cargile 
Vice President and Senior Advisor to CEO 
Lumina Foundation 
scargile@luminafoundation.org 
 
Stacey Clawson 
Senior Program Officer 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 
stacey.clawson@gatesfoundation.org 
 
Braulio Colon 
Vice President & Program Director 
Helios Education Foundation 
bcolon@helios.org 
 
Sara Garcia 
Graduate Research Assistant 
Office of Community College Research and Leadership 
sagarci3@illinois.edu 
 
Tanya I. Garcia 
Policy Officer 
Lumina Foundation 
tgarcia@luminafoundation.org 
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Amber Garrison Duncan 
Evaluation and Planning Officer 
Lumina Foundation 
agduncan@luminafoundation.org 
 
Matt Giani 
Research Assistant Professor 
Office of Community College Research and Leadership 
mgiani@illinois.edu 
 
Tina Gridiron 
Strategy Director 
Lumina Foundation 
tgridiron@luminafoundation.org 
 
Elizabeth Gutierrez 
Director of State Policy 
Lumina Foundation 
egutierrez@luminafoundation.org 
 
Sidney Hacker 
Senior Policy Officer 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 
sidney.hacker@gatesfoundation.org 
 
Andrew Klein 
Intern 
Lumina Foundation 
aklein@luminafoundation.org 
 
Christine Marson 
Strategy Officer 
Lumina Foundation 
cmarson@luminafoundation.org 
 
Dewayne Matthews 
Vice President of Strategy Development 
Lumina Foundation 
dmatthews@luminafoundation.org 
 
Heather McCambly 
Project Coordinator 
Office of Community College Research and Leadership 
mccambly@illinois.edu 
 
Nicole McDonald 
Strategy Officer 
Lumina Foundation 
nmcdonald@luminafoundation.org 
 
 
 
 

Bill Moses 
Managing Director 
Kresge Foundation 
wflmoses@kresge.org 
 
Kelly Porter 
Organizational Performance Officer 
Lumina Foundation 
kporter@luminafoundation.org 
 
Domy Raymond 
Senior Program Director 
USA Funds 
dominique.raymond@usafunds.org 
 
Janet Salm 
Program Officer, Measurement Learning and Evaluation 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 
Janet.Salm@gatesfoundation.org 
 
Jason Taylor 
Assistant Professor 
Office of Community College Research and Leadership 
jason.taylor@utah.edu 
 
Ryan Woodruff 
Intern 
Lumina Foundation 
rwoodruff@luminafoundation.org 
 
Eboni Zamani-Gallaher 
Director 
Office of Community College Research and Leadership 
ezamanig@illinois.edu 
 
Holly Zanville 
Strategy Director 
Lumina Foundation 
hzanville@luminafoundation.org 
 

Speakers and Special Guests 
Lexi Anderson 
Policy Analyst 
Education Commission of the States 
landerson@ecs.org 
 
Vanessa Brown 
Director, Project Management Office 
National Student Clearinghouse 
vbrown@studentclearinghouse.org 
 
 
 

mailto:aklein@luminafoundation.org
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Kirk Carapezza 
Managing Editor/Reporter 
WGBH 
kirk_carapezza@wgbh.org 
 
Paul Fain 
Senior Reporter 
Inside Higher Ed 
paul.fain@insidehighered.com 
 
Henry Fernandez 
Vice President 
Complete College America 
hfernandez@completecollege.org 
 
Alison Kadlec 
Senior Vice President 
Public Agenda 
akadlec@publicagenda.org 
 
Cindy Lenhart 
Vice President for Community College Relations 
Achieving the Dream 
Clenhart@achievingthedream.org 
 
Demaree Michelau 
Director of Policy Analysis 
Western Interstate Commission for Higher Education 
dmichelau@wiche.edu 
 
Iris Palmer 
Senior Policy Analyst 
New America 
palmer@newamerica.org 
 
Amelia Parnell 
Vice President for Research and Policy 
National Association of Student Personnel Administrators 
aparnell@naspa.org 
 
David Pelham 
VP Higher Education Development and Client Relations 
National Student Clearinghouse 
pelham@studentclearinghouse.org 
 
George Pernsteiner 
President 
SHEEO 
george@sheeo.org 
 
 
 
 

Michael Reilly 
Executive Director 
American Association of Collegiate Registrars and  
Admissions Officers 
reillym@aacrao.org 
 
Brenda Selman 
Registrar 
University of Missouri 
selmanb@missouri.edu 
 
Shelby Stanfield 
Vice Provost and University Registrar 
The University of Texas at Austin 
s.stanfield@austin.utexas.edu 
 
Bruce Vandal 
Vice President 
Complete College America 
bvandal@completecollege.org 
 
 

*Credit When It’s Due State 
 

 

 


